President of the Board of Aldermen ; and John Wheeler, the President of the Department of Taxes 
and Assessments. 

The minutes of the meeting held January 18, 1876, were read and approved. 
The Comptroller offered for adoption the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred and forty-four dollars ($844) be and the same is 

hereby transferred from the appropriation for " Disbursements and Fees of County Officers and 
Witnesses," 1875, which is in excess of the amount required for the objects and purposes thereof, 
to the appropriation for " Coroners' Fees," 1875, which is insufficient.

[...]

Affirmative—The Mayor of the City of New York (Chairman), the Comptroller of the City of 

New York, the President of the Board of Aldermen, and the President of the Department of Taxes 
and Assessments-4. 

The Comptroller offered for adoption the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and twelve dollars and twenty cents ($112.20) be and 

the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation for " Disbursements and Fees of County Officers 
and Witnesses," 1875, which is in excess of the amount required for the objects and purposes thereof, 
to an appropriation for " Stenographers' Fees, under section 256, Code of Procedure," 1875, for

[...]

The Comptroller presented the following consent of Fire Department to transfer ; 

HEADQUARTERS FIRE DEPARTMENT, CITY OF NEW YORK, 
(127 AND 129 MERCER STREET,) 

NEW YORK, January 22, 1876. 

And offered for adoption the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the sum of six thousand and thirty-eight dollars and nine cents ($6,038.09) be 

and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation " Fire Department Fund," for the year  

1875, the same being in excess of the amount required for the objects and purposes thereof, to the fol-
lowing appropriations for which they are required, in amounts as follows :

[...]

may be required, and at such rates of interest as he may determine, not exceeding seven per cent. per 
annum, " City Parks Improvement Fund Stock," as authorized by chapter 6o8, Laws of 1875, as per 
requisition of the Department of Public Parks dated October I I, 1875, twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000). 

The Chairman put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolution. 
Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote : 
Affirmative—The Mayor of the City of New York (Chairman), the Comptroller of the City of 

New York, the President of the Board of Aldermen, and the President of the Department of Taxes

[...]

line, as established by the Commissioners of the Central 
Park, under chapter 697 of the Laws of 5867 ; also a 
portion of Tenth avenue, lying between a line running 
parallel with the southerly line of One Hundred and 
Fifty-fifth street, and distant ten thousand two hundred 
and ninety-three and six-twelfths (zo,293 6-12) feet 
northerly therefrom, and a line also running parallel 
with the southerly line of One Hundred and Fifty-fifth 
street, and distant ten thousand three hundred and 
fifty-three and six-twelfths (10,353 6-52) feet therefrom, 
as established by the Commissioners of the Central Park, 
in the City of New York. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE RILL 
of the costs, charges, and expenses incurred by 

reason of the proceedings in the above-entitled matter,